

85 7th Place East, Suite 500 St. Paul, Minnesnta 55101-2198 www.commerce.state.mn.us

651.296.4026 FAX 651.297.1959 An equal opportunity employer

February 11, 2011

F-6261

Lynn Lean Vice President Corporate Trust and Escrow Services Wells Fargo 625 Marquette Avenue N9311-115 Minneapolis, MN 55479

Re: Athlete's Foot Brands, LLC Escrow #20204800

Dear Ms. Lean:

The Minnesota Department of Commerce has no concern with the closing of the above referenced account. Thank you for your letter stating that there is a zero balance and no deposits to the account.

Sincerely yours,

MIKE ROTHMAN Commissioner

BY:

DANIEL E. SEXTON Commerce Analyst Supervisor Market Assurance Division <u>dan.sexton@state.mn.us</u> (651) 296-4520 GW/DES/st





835 Marquette Avenue N9311415 Minnespolis MN 55479

> 612-667-2528 612-667-2169 Pax Corporate Trust and Exclose Services 199-13 coeff Weils Pages and

February 11, 2011

VIA e-mail and US Mail

Daniel E. Sexton State Program Administrative Director, Securities Insurance Product Filing & Securities Registration Market Assurance Division Minnesota Department of Commerce 85 7th Place East, Suite 500 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2198 dan.sexton@state.mn.us

RE: Escrow Agreement dated 1st day of June, 2006 (the "Agreement"), between Athlete's Foot Brands, LLC (hereinafter "Athlete's Foot") and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the "Bank") escrow account #20204800.

The above mentioned account has a zero balance, and has never received any deposits from franchisors.

The Bank has no objection to the termination of the above mentioned Agreement.

Sincerely,

Lvnn Lean.

Vice President

Together we'll go far







Direct: 404-735-7370 Facsimile: 770-557-1619 rookes@fsblegal.com

September 29, 2010

Daniel E. Sexton, Examiner Minnesota Department of Commerce Registration and Licensing Division Department of Commerce 85 7th Place East, Suite 500 St Paul, Minnesota 55101

> RE: Athlete's Foot Brands, LLC ("The Athlete's Foot") File No. F-6261; Franchise Registration

Dear Mr. Sexton:

Please be advised that the above-referenced franchisor has ceased selling franchises. Therefore at this time I would like to request that the registration for the above-referenced franchisor be withdrawn.

At your previous request, Athlete's Foot Brands, LLC established an escrow account as part of its franchise registration. Please note that there are no funds currently held in this escrow account and I would like to dissolve this account. Please let me know what steps need to be taken to dissolve this escrow account.

Please note that franchises for The Athlete's Foot brand are now being offered by TAF Franchising, LLC and I would like for the registration for this new franchisor to remain active.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

FSB Fisher Broyles, a limited liability partnership

ROOKES

Kathryn A. Rookes Partner

980 Birmingham Road • Suite 501-323 • Milton, Georgia 30004

www.fsblegal.com

This document was downloaded from franchisepanda.com. All the information we publish, including this document is for general informational purposes only. FranchisePanda.com does not make any warranties about the completeness, reliability, and accuracy of any information. Use of the information found on this website (FranchisePanda.com), is strictly at your own risk. We will not be liable for any losses and/or damages in connection with the use of our website or this document.

This is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full document is available for free by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/the-athletes-foot